

Prez for empowerment of villages, panchayats to boost India's progress

SILVASSA, NOV 13 /--/ President Droupadi Murmu on Wednesday said India will progress once its villages and panchayats are empow-

ered as nearly 70 to 80 per cent of the people live in rural parts of the country.

Murmu was addressing a gathering in Silvassa town of the Union Territory of Dadra and Nagar Haveli, and Daman and Diu after inaugurating a government school at Zanda Chowk and phase-II of development of space beneath Yatri Niwas flyover here. "As per our Constitution's preamble, our nation's aim is to provide social, economic and political justice to citizens. I was told that the administration of this Union Territory is taking various steps for the uplift of this region's people and results of those efforts are now visible," she said. The President said the participation of village panchayats helps in ensuring better governance. "India is a country of villages because nearly 70 to 80 per cent people live in villages. Thus, our country will progress and become stronger if villages and panchayats become stronger," the President said, adding she will visit a 'panchayat ghar' after the event.

Murmu was on a two-day visit to the Union Territory from Tuesday. On the first day of her visit, she visited a recently-inaugurated aviary and a government engineering college and the National Institute of Fashion Technology (NIFT) campus in Daman. On Wednesday, she began her visit by visiting the NAMO Medical Education & Research Institute in Silvassa town and interacted with students and faculty.

"The energy with which the youth is marching forward, I am sure that it will help us in building Viksit Bharat (developed India)," Murmu said in her address. Referring to different tourist spots she visited in neighbouring Daman district on Tuesday, including the aviary and a walkway along the seashore, Murmu said the region has become a "sought after tourist destination".

"This region became a sought after tourist destination among people due to its natural, historical and cultural heritage. Tourism creates new employment opportunities and more and more people become aware about our country's beauty and heritage," she said.

"Moreover, whenever we interact with the people of other regions, we become more sensitive and broad-minded," she added. Murmu expressed happiness about various developmental works undertaken by the administration in recent times, such as starting the NAMO Medical college, increasing beds in the hospital attached with it, an Industrial Training Institute (ITI) in Khanvel and providing assistance to women to start dairy farming. (PTI)

FLOWER TRADING & INVESTMENT CO.LIMITED				
Regd.Office: 540 Marshall house 33/1 N.S.Road Kolkata-700001				
Phone No.033-22131845 Fax No.03366141237 email: flower@pratapgroupp.com				
CIN: L65993WB1981PLC033398				
UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER ENDED SEPTEMBER 30, 2024 (Rs. In Lacs)				
Sl. No.	Particulars	Quarter Ended	Half Year Ended	Year Ended
		30.09.2024	30.09.2024	31.03.2024
		Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited
I	Income			
a	Revenue from Operations	-	-	36.80
b	Other Income	17.13	33.19	-
II	Total (a+b)	17.13	33.19	36.80
III	Expenses			
a)	Cost of Material Consumed	-	-	-
b)	Purchase of Stock-in-Trade / Inventory	-	-	-
c)	Change in Inventories of Finished Goods stock-in-trade	-	-	-
d)	Employees Benefit Expense	8.57	16.40	18.49
e)	Finance Cost	1.67	4.64	7.22
f)	Depreciation and amortisation expense	-	-	0.07
g)	Other Expenses	1.02	6.34	1.96
4	Total Expenditure	11.26	27.38	27.67
5	Profit/(Loss) before exceptional items and tax (I-IV)	5.87	5.81	9.13
6	Exceptional Items	-	-	-
7	Profit/(Loss) after Exceptional Items before Tax (V-VI)	5.87	5.81	9.13
8	Tax Expense - Current - Deferred Tax	-	-	-
	Total Tax expenses	-	-	-
9	Net Profit/(Loss for the period (VII-VIII)	5.87	5.81	9.13
10	Extra Ordinary Items	-	-	-
11	Net Profit & Loss from Ordinary Activities after Tax	5.87	5.81	9.13
12	Paid-up Equity Share Capital (Face Value Rs.10/- per share)	43.99	43.99	43.99
13	Other Equity	-	-	-
14	Earnings Per Share (EPS) (Rs.)			
a)	Basic	1.33	1.32	2.08
b)	Diluted	1.33	1.32	2.08
Note :				
1) These financial results of the Company for the quarter ended September 30, 2024 have been reviewed and recommended by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors of the Company in their respective meetings held on November 13th, 2024. The financial results are subjected to the Limited Review by the Statutory Auditors of the Company in accordance with Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015.				
2) The above Financial Results of the Company for the quarter ended September 30, 2024 are also available at the Company's websites www.flowertrading.in and websites of Calcutta Stock Exchanges, where the equity shares of the Company are listed.				
3) The financial results of the company has been prepared in accordance with the Indian Accounting Standards (IND AS) as prescribed under Section 133 of the Companies Act, 2013 read with rule 3 of the companies (Indian Accounting Standards) Rules 2015 and relevant amendment thereof.				
4) Previous period/year figures have been regrouped/reclassified to make them comparable with those of current period.				
By Order of the Board For Flower Trading & Investment Co. Ltd. Sd/- Sudhir Kumar Agarwal Director Place : Kolkata Date: November 13, 2024 DIN: 00373259				

P.K.LEASING & FINANCE LTD			
CIN : L65910WB1992PLC055895			
Regd. Office : P-36 India Exchange Place, 4th Floor, Kolkata 700 001, (W.B.), India			
Telephone : 033 4004 8969, E-mail : anilpkf@yahoo.co.in, Website : www.pkleasing.in			
Un-Audited Financial Results for the 2nd Quarter ended September 30, 2024			
(Rs in lakh)			
Sl. No.	Particulars	Quarter ending 30.09.2024	Year ended March 31, 2024
1.	Total Income from Operations	6.26	6.51
2.	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	(0.17)	(0.11)
3.	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	(0.17)	(0.11)
4.	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	(0.17)	(0.11)
5.	Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	(0.17)	(0.11)
6.	Equity Share Capital	311.04	311.04
7.	Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve) as shown in the Audited Balance Sheet of the previous year*	11.65	11.43
8.	Earnings Per Share (of Rs. 10/- each) (for continuing and discontinued operations)-		
1.	Basic :	(0.01)	-
2.	Diluted :	(0.01)	0.01
Note :			
The above is an extract of the detailed format of Unaudited Financial Results for the Quarter ended 30.09.2024 filed with the Stock Exchange under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (LODR) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Unaudited Financial Results is available on the Company's website : http://www.pkleasing.in and Stock Exchange websites : www.mse.in			
For and on behalf of the Board of P.K.Leasing & Finance Ltd SD/- Anil K. Agarwal DIN : 00315722 Managing Director			
Place : Kolkata Date : 13th November, 2024			

SUJALA TRADING & HOLDINGS LIMITED				
1A, Grant Lane, 2nd Floor, Room No. 202, Kolkata-700012				
CIN No.: L51109WB1981PLC034381, Phone: (91-033) 2236-4330				
E-mail: sujala_trading@yahoo.com, Website: www.sujalagroup.com				
Extract of Unaudited Standalone Financial Results for the quarter ended on September 30, 2024				
₹ in Lacs				
Sr. No.	Particulars	Standalone Results		
		Quarter ended	Year to date	Year Ended
		30.09.2024	30.09.2023	31.03.2024
		(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Audited)
1	Total Income from operation (net)	38.21	40.83	78.79
2	Net profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, exceptional and / or Extraordinary items)	29.12	-80.02	59.45
3	Net profit / (Loss) for the period before Tax (after exceptional and / or Extraordinary items)	29.12	-80.02	59.45
4	Net profit / (Loss) for the period after Tax (after exceptional and / or Extraordinary items)	29.12	-80.02	59.45
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after Tax) and other Comprehensive Income (after Tax)]	29.12	-80.02	59.45
6	Equity Shares (FV of ₹ 10/- each)	57.21	57.21	57.21
7	Earning per share (of ₹ 10.00/- each) (for continuing and discontinued operations)			
(i) Basic		0.51	(1.40)	1.04
(ii) Diluted		0.51	(1.40)	1.04
Notes:				
1. The above Standalone Unaudited Financial Results were reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved at the Meeting of the Board of Directors held on 13th November, 2024. The Statutory Auditors of the Company have carried out a Limited Review of the aforesaid results.				
2. The above is an extract of the detailed format of the Quarterly Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchange under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligation and Disclosure Requirements) Regulation 2015. The full format of the financial Results for the quarter ended on September 30, 2024 are available on the Company's website www.sujalagroup.com.				
For and on behalf of the Board Sujala Trading & Holdings Ltd SUBHADEEP MUKHERJEE (Managing Director) DIN: 03060827				
Place : Kolkata Date : 13.11.2024				

Notes:

1. The above Standalone Unaudited Financial Results were reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved at the Meeting of the Board of Directors held on 13th November, 2024. The Statutory Auditors of the Company have carried out a Limited Review of the aforesaid results.

2. The above is an extract of the detailed format of the Quarterly Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchange under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligation and Disclosure Requirements) Regulation 2015. The full format of the financial Results for the quarter ended on September 30, 2024 are available on the Company's website www.sujalagroup.com.

For and on behalf of the Board
Sujala Trading & Holdings Ltd
SUBHADEEP MUKHERJEE
(Managing Director)
DIN: 03060827

Place : Kolkata
Date : 13.11.2024

M/S RADHIKA EXPORTS LTD.				
16, INDIA EXCHANGE PLACE, KOLKATA - 700001				
CIN - L51391WB1980PLC032991				
Phone - 2230-3571/72, Email - office@blpasari.com				
Extract of Standalone Unaudited Results for the Quarter Ended 30.09.2024				
Amount in Rs.				
Part - 1	Quarter ended 30.09.2024	Quarter ended 30.06.2024	Quarter ended 30.09.2023	Year ending 31.03.2024
	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Audited
1. Total Income from operation	703265.00	224341.00	90008.00	943573.00
2. Net Profit/(Loss) for the period(before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	25720.00	-107633.00	-345727.00	-311156.00
3. Net Profit/(Loss) for the period before Tax, (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	25720.00	-107633.00	-345727.00	-311156.00
4. Net Profit/(Loss) for the period after tax, (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	25720.00	-107633.00	-345727.00	-311156.00
5. Total comprehensive Income for the period (Comprising Profit/(Loss) for the period(after tax) and other comprehensive income(after tax)	-	-	-	-
6. Equity Share Capital	4500000.00	4500000.00	4500000.00	4500000.00
7. Reserves(Excluding Revaluation Reserve as shown in the Audited Balance Sheet of Previous year)	-	-	-	13929952.00
8. Earnings per share(F.V Rs.10/- each) (Not Annualised) Basic and diluted	0.06	-0.24	-0.08	-0.69
1. The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarterly Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchange under Regulation 33 of the SEBI(Listing and other Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the quarterly Financial Results are available on the Websites of the Stock Exchange and Company i.e. radhikaexports.co.in				
2. The above results were reviewed by Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors in their meeting held on 13.11.2024.				
3. Earlier figures have been re-grouped/re-arranged wherever necessary.				
For RADHIKA EXPORTS LIMITED B.K. PASARI Director DIN- 00101682				
Place - Kolkata Date - 13.11.2024				

TOWER INVESTMENT & TRADING COMPANY LTD.											
CIN : L67120WB1981PLC033500											
Registered Office : 'Temple Chambers' 6, Old Post Office Street, 4th Floor, Kolkata-700 001											
E-mail: tower_investment@yahoo.com, Website : www.tower.net.in											
Extract of Standalone & Consolidated Un-audited Financial Results for the Quarter and Half Year ended 30th September, 2024											
(Rs. In lakhs)											
Sr. No.	Particulars	Standalone			Consolidated			Standalone		Consolidated	
		Quarter Ended			Quarter Ended			Half Year ending		Half Year ending	
		30.09.2024	30.06.2024	30.09.2023	30.09.2024	30.06.2024	30.09.2023	30.09.2024	30.09.2023	30.09.2024	30.09.2023
		(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)
1	Revenue from Operations	108.30	370.18	103.32	126.01	391.82	109.02	478.78	210.81	517.84	223.75
2	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	100.82	361.07	98.53	117.54	381.78	103.60	461.89	201.10	499.32	211.19
3	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	100.82	361.07	98.53	117.54	381.78	103.60	461.89	201.10	499.32	211.19
4	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after Tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	85.73	307.12	76.14	101.29	324.93	81.36	392.85	155.63	426.23	167.29
5	Total comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit/(Loss) for the period (after Tax) and other comprehensive Income (after tax)	85.73	307.12	76.14	96.77	326.45	81.36	392.85	155.63	423.22	167.29
6	Equity Share Capital	43.04	43.04	43.04	41.31	41.31	41.31	43.04	43.04	41.31	41.31
7	Earning Per Share (of Rs. 10 each) (Not Annualised)										
1.	Basic :	19.92	71.36	17.69	24.52	78.66	19.70	91.28	36.16	103.18	40.50
2.	Diluted :	19.92	71.36	17.69	24.52	78.66	19.70	91.28	36.16	103.18	40.50
Notes :											
1. The above is an extract of the detailed format of Unaudited Financial Results (both Standalone and Consolidated) for the Quarter and Half Year ended 30th September, 2024 filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the aforesaid results are available on the Stock Exchange Websites, www.cse-india.com and on the Company's Website : www.tower.net.in											
2. The above results have been reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors of the Company at their meeting held on 13th November, 2024.											
3. Figures have been regrouped or rearranged wherever necessary											
For Tower Investment & Trading Company Limited Sd/- Swarup Kumar Maity Director DIN : 01200281											
Place : Kolkata Date : 13th November, 2024											

GONERIL INVESTMENT & TRADING COMPANY LIMITED													
CIN : L67120WB1982PLC035494													
Registered Office : 'Temple Chambers' 6, Old Post Office Street, 4th Floor, Kolkata-700 001													
Phone No.: 033 2230-7373/2248-3854, E-mail : goneril1982@gmail.com Website : www.goneril.in													
Extract of Standalone & Consolidated Un-audited Financial Results for the Quarter and Half Year ended 30th September, 2024												(Rs. In lakhs)	
Sr. No.	Particulars	Standalone			Consolidated			Standalone		Consolidated		Standalone	Consolidated
		Quarter Ended			Quarter Ended			Half Year ending		Half Year ending		Year Ending	Year Ending
		30.09.2024	30.06.2024	30.09.2023	30.09.2024	30.06.2024	30.09.2023	30.09.2024	30.09.2023	30.09.2024	30.09.2023	31.03.2024	31.03.2024
		(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Audited)	(Audited)
1	Revenue from Operations	195.23	483.23	105.15	1390.23	634.06	322.32	678.45	179.83	2024.29	645.37	419.92	2417.22
2	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	172.51	465.08	100.57	1268.99	550.14	265.00	637.59	165.99	1819.13	536.57	342.55	1909.72
3	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	172.51	465.08	100.57	1268.99	550.14	265.00	637.59	165.99	1819.13	536.57	342.55	1909.72
4	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after Tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	146.60	395.93	77.00	1091.45	463.95	247.93	542.53	125.85	1555.40	510.50	358.56	1693.75
5	Total comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit/(Loss) for the period (after Tax) and other comprehensive Income (after tax)]	146.60	390.71	77.00	978.76	665.81	201.26	537.31	163.86	1644.57	511.49	638.62	2551.31
6	Equity Share Capital	65.54	65.54	50.45	65.54	65.54	50.45	65.54	50.45	65.54	50.45	65.54	65.54
7	Earning Per Share (of Rs. 10 each) (Not Annualised)												
	1. Basic :	22.37	60.42	15.26	166.54	70.79	49.14	82.78	24.95	237.34	101.19	54.71	258.45
	2. Diluted :	22.37	60.42	15.26	166.54	70.79	49.14	82.78	24.95	237.34	101.19	54.71	258.45
Notes :													
1. The above is an extract of the detailed format of Unaudited Financial Results (both Standalone and Consolidated) for the Quarter and Half Year ended 30th September, 2024 filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the aforesaid results are available on the Stock Exchange Websites, www.cse-india.com and on the Company's website at www.goneril.in													
2. The above results have been reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors of the Company at their meeting held on 13th November, 2024.													
3. Figures have been regrouped or rearranged wherever necessary.													
For Goneril Investment & Trading Company Limited													Sd/-
													Arindam Dey Sarkar
													Director
Place : Kolkata													DIN : 06869585
Date : 13th November, 2024													

